

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A.No.36/2023

Date of Order: 12.02.2024

Indrajit Das

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant

: Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with

Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent

: Mr. K. Khan, AAG with

Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.PP

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to file typeset of papers into the Registry.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 19.02.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya

12.02.2024

"Lam DR-PS"