

Serial No. 09
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 36 of 2023

Date of order: 04.08.2025

Indrajit Das

Vs

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms. S. Laloo, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

On the personal ground of Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior Advocate for the appellant, this appeal is adjourned till 11th August, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya

04.08.2025

"Kfiraw"