

Serial No. 20
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 36 of 2023

Date of order: 11.08.2025

Indrajit Das

vs

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. With
Mr S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mrs S. Laloo, GA [For R1&2]

By consent of learned counsel for the parties, list this writ petition
for hearing on 26th August, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.08.2025
"Sylvana PS"